Global Hiramoni Memorial Nursing Institution



A unit of National Centre for Development of Technical Education

Recognised by WBNC (Code No.-NS417), Affiliated to WBUHS (Code No.-7D073) Approved by INC (Code No.-321378), Granted to AISHE (Code No.-C66369)

PALPARA MORE, N.H.-34, KRISHNAGAR, NADIA, PIN-741102.

Phone: 9476326477, Email: principal@ghm.org.in, Visit us at: www.ghm.org.in

 $R_{ef}N_{o}$ 1177-GHMNUR/FEB(25)-2025

25.02.2025

Date:....

NOTICE

This is for information to all concerned that the Global Hiramoni Memorial Nursing Institution will remain closed on 26/02/2025 (Wednesday) on account of "Maha Shivratri Vrat-2025".

The Institution will re-open on 27/02/2025(Thursday).

No Clinical Duty/Posting on that day.

Principal

Global Hiramoni Memorial Nursing Institution Principal

> GLOBAL HIRAMONI MEMORIAL NURSING INSTITUTION KRISHNAGAR, NADIA, PIN-741102

> > Date: 25.02.2025

Ref No: 1177-GHMNUR/FEB(25)-2025

Copy forwarded for necessary information to:

- Hon'ble Chairman, Global Hiramoni Memorial Nursing Institution
- L. Executive Chairman, Global Hiramoni Memorial Nursing Institution
- 5. **Directors, Global Hiramoni Memorial Nursing Institution**
- L. Director, Global Knowledge Campus
- 5. H.R. Manager, Global Knowledge Campus under NCDTE
- Accounts Section, Global Hiramoni Memorial Nursing Institution
- '. Admission Cell, Global Hiramoni Memorial Nursing Institution
- 3. Class Co-ordinator & Co-coordinator, GNM & B.Sc. Nursing, Global Hiramoni Memorial Nursing Institution
- 1. All Faculty Members and Teaching Staffs & Non-Teaching Staffs, Global Hiramoni Memorial Nursing Institution
- .0. System Administrator, Global Knowledge campus for uploading this notice in the GHMNI Website.
- .1. Circulation of all GNM & B.Sc. Nursing Students & Parents Groups.
- .2. Office Copy

Principal

Global Hiramoni Memorial Nursing Institution Principal

GLOBAL HIRAMONI MEMORIAL NURSING INSTITUTION KRISHNAGAR, NADIA, PIN-741162

